

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10597/2005

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJAY KUMAR BAKHLA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 30/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sumeet Bhalla, Adv.

Ms. Prathiba M. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikram, Adv.

Mr. Arup Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The application for substituted service stands allowed and it is ordered

that the service on unserved respondent Nos. 3, 4, 5, 8, 9 and 13 be effected by

publication in "Hindustan Times" an English daily and "Amar Ujala" a Hindi

daily, as prayed for.

File affidavit with proof of publication within four weeks. Also, file

affidavit with proof of service in respect of respondent No. 15.

List again on 1.7.2007.

r)

(B. Sudheendra Kuma

Registrar