

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10597/2005

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJAY KUMAR BAKHLA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

Ms. Prathiba M. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sumeet Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Surbhi Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The learned counsel for the petitioners seek two
weeks time more for compliance with the office report.

List the matter on 26.10.2007.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar