

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10597 / 2005

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJAY KUMAR BAKHLA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for clarification/ modification of court's order and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 06 / 12 / 2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Pratiba Singh, Adv.  
Mr Gaurav Sharma , Adv.  
Mr Sumeet Bhatia, Adv.  
Ms Surbhi Mehta, Adv.  
Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Anup Banerjee, Adv.  
Mr R. K. Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr Rajnish Shekhar, Adv  
Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Application for modification of the order dated 30.4.2007 is allowed.

The served respondents are granted four weeks' time, as last chance, to file counter affidavit.

List again on 19.2.2008.  
(M.P. BHADRAN)  
Registrar

hj