

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10597/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 06/01/2005 in WP No. 4981/2004 of The  
HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA &amp; ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJAY KUMAR BAKHLA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 09/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.  
for MCI Ms. Pratibha M.Singh,adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Sumeet Bhatia,Adv.  
Ms. Surbhi Mehta,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Arup Banerjee,Adv.  
Mr. Rudra Kumar Dey,Adv.  
Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The respondent has already passed out of the institution. We do not propose to interfere with the impugned order though the finding of the High Court is contrary to the judgment passed in the case of Mridul Dhar and another vs. Union of India (2005) 2 SCC 65)  
The special leave petition is disposed of accordingly.

( Suman Wadhwa )  
Court Master( Veera Verma )  
Court Master